

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LIMITED

Registered office 27BKC, C 27, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 Corporate Office: Kotak Infinity, Zone-II, 4th Floor, Bldg. No.21, Infinity Park, Off. W.E. Highway, Goregaon, Mumbai – 400 097:

Branch/Regional Office: Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd, 5th floor, Metro Tower, A.B Road, Near Vijay Nagar Square, Indore 452010 (MP)

Name of the Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) / Mortgagor(s)		Demand Notice Date and Amount	Description of the Immovable properties	Reserve Price	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)	Date of Inspection of Immovable properties	Date/ time of Auction
 2. 3. 	Guarantor	Demand Notice - 15/07/2020 (Rs.25,15,748. 43 /- (Rupees twenty five lakh fifteen thousand seven hundred forty eight and forty three paisa only)	All that piece and parcel of property bearing "Ward No.8 and 09 in front of swami vivekanand college sehore PH No. 37 chanakyapuri village murli sehore M.P	Rs.46,35,0 00-/- (Rupees sixty eight lakhs four thousand only)	10% of Bid Amount	06/01/2023 1100 hrs - 1200 hrs	13/01/2023 from 1100 hrs to 1200 hrs
1.	M/s Jain Hardware and fertilizers	Demand Notice - 15/07/2020					
2.	Guarantor Chanchal jainGuarantor (Loan Account No. RHB 212465)	(Rs.20,10,003. 53/- (Rupees twenty lakhs ten thousand three and fifty three paisa only)					
	Padam jain .Borrower	Demand Notice - 15/07/2020					
(Le	Chanchal jain Gurantor oan Account b. RHB 11726735)	Rs.10,58,842/- (Rupees ten lakhs fifty eight thousand eight hundred forty two paisa only)					

Bid increase amount -50,000-	Last Date for Submission of Offers / EMD:- 11/01/2023 till 5.00 pm.	
/-		

Important Terms & Conditions of Sale:

- (1) The Auction is conducted as per the further Terms and Conditions of the Bid document and as per the procedure set out therein. Bidders may go through the website of our E-Auction Service Provider, M/s.C1 India Pvt Ltd i.e. https://www.bankeauctions.com for bid documents, the details of the secured asset put up for e-Auction and the Bid Form which will be submitted online;
- (2) All the intending purchasers/bidders are required to register their name in the Web Portal mentioned above as https://www.bankeauctions.com and generate their User ID and Password in free of cost of their own to participate in the e-Auction on the date and time aforesaid;
- (3) For any enquiry, information, support, procedure and online training on e-Auction, the prospective bidders may contact the M/s C1 India Pvt ltd Department of our e-Auction Service Partner Danish Ullha khan , through Mobile No.: 9826804343 & Email ID: mpcg@clindia.com & support@bankeauctions.com;
- (4) To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorised officer, there is no encumbrance in the property/ies. However, the intending bidders may inspect the property and its documents as mentioned above or any other date & time with prior appointment and they should make their own independent inquiries regarding the encumbrance, title of property/ies put on e-Auction and claims/right/dues/affecting the property prior to submitting their bid. The e-Auction advertisement does not constitute any commitment or any representation of KMBL. The property is being sold with all the existing and future encumbrances whether known or unknown to KMBL. The Authorised officer/Secured Creditor shall not be responsible in any way for any third party claims/rights/dues;
- (5) For participating in the e-Auction, intending purchasers/bidders will have to submit/upload in the Web Portal (https://www.bankeauctions.com) the details of payment of interest-free refundable Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of the secured asset as mentioned above by way of Demand Draft in favour of 'Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited' payable at Indore along with self-attested copies of the PAN Card, Aadhaar Card, Residence Address Proof, Board Resolutions in case of company and Address Proof as specified above.

The Borrower (s) / Mortgager(s) / Guarantor(s) are hereby given STATUTORY 15 DAYS NOTICE UNDER RULE 6(2), 8(6) & 9(1) OF THE SARFAESI ACT to discharge the liability in full and pay the dues as mentioned above along with upto date interest and expenses with in fifteen days from the date of this notice failing which the Secured Asset will be sold as per the terms and conditions mentioned above. In case there is any discrepancy between the publications of sale notice in English and Vernacular newspaper, then in such case the English newspaper will supersede the vernacular newspaper and it shall be considered as the final copy, thus removing the ambiguity. If the borrower/guarantors/mortgagers pays the amount due to Bank, in full before the date of sale, auction is liable to be stopped.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, kindly visit our official website https://www.kotak.com/en/bank-auctions.html or contact the Authorised Officer Mr. Prashant Satpute @9724433999 and Mr.ashok motwani @ 9873737351 at above mentioned Regional office of Bank.

Special Instruction: e-Auction shall be conducted by our Service Provider, M/s. Cl India Pvt Ltd on behalf of Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited (KMBL), on pre-specified date, while the bidders shall be quoting from their own home/ offices/ place of their Bid as per their choice above the Reserve Price. Internet connectivity and other paraphernalia requirements shall have to be ensured by bidders themselves. Please note that failure of Internet connectivity (due to any reason whatsoever it may be) shall be sole responsibility of bidders and neither KMBL nor C1 India Pvt ltd shall be responsible for these unforeseen circumstances. In order to ward-off such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary arrangements/ alternatives whatever required so that they are able to circumvent such situation and still be able to participate in the e-Auction successfully. However, it is requested to the Bidder(s) not to wait till the last moment to quote/improve his/ her Bid to avoid any such complex situations.

Sd/-

Place:-Sehore **Authorised Officer** Date: 24.12.2022 Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd.